St. Croix County Supervisor — 19 Districts — Candidacy Filings
Primary—February 16, 2016 --- Spring Election-April 5, 2016
Filing deadline is January 5, 2016 at 5:00 p.m.

A 72-hour filing extension may apply if incumbent has not filed non-candidacy notification or candidacy

DISTRICT 1
Town of Somerset Wards 1 & 2
Village of Somerset Wards 1 - 4

Travis Schachtner* - Non-candidacy -12/28/15

2116 54" Street
Somerset, WI 54025
travisschachtner@yahoo.com

Ryan S. Sicard - Completed
314 Cedar Street
Somerset, WI 54025
rssicard@hotmail.com

DISTRICT 2
Town of St. Joseph Wards 1 - 3
Town of Somerset Wards 3 -6

Agnes Ring*- Completed
1488 23" Street
Houlton, WI 54082
agnes.ring@gmail.com

DISTRICT 3
Town of Hudson, Wards 3 -7
Town of St. Joseph Wards 4 — 6

Christopher C. Babbitt* - Completed
1221 County Road |

Hudson, WI 54016
babbauds@gmail.com

Kimbraly L. Dagastino - Completed
980 LaBarge Road

Hudson, WI 54016

651.343.6234

DISTRICT 4
Town of Hudson, Ward 1
Village of North Hudson, Wards 1 - 6

Howard Novotny* - Incomplete
734 Woodcrest Dr. N.

Hudson, WI 54016
Howard684@live.com

*Incumbent

papers with the County Clerk.
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Tom Coulter — Completed
639 Eighth Street N
Hudson, WI 54016
ticoulter@hotmail.com
715.808.0122

DISTRICT 5
City of Hudson, Wards 1, 6, 9, 10

Roy Sjoberg* - Completed
1108 Vine Street

Hudson, WI 54016
Rsjoberg2010@gmail.com

DISTRICT 6
Town of Hudson, Ward 2
City of Hudson, Wards 5, 8, 11, 12

Carah Koch* - Completed
2525 Burl Oak Curve
Hudson, WI 54016
carahkoch@hotmail.com

Robert L. Long - Completed
1101 Grandview Drive
Hudson, WI 54016
Rlong99@comcast.net
715.338.3006

DISTRICT 7
City of Hudson, Wards 2, 3,4, 7

Chris Kilber* incumbent did not file non-candidacy by deadline
45 Heritage Blvd
Hudson, WI 54016

Laurie Bergren — Completed
326 Valley Commons
Hudson, WI 54016
Ibergren@me.com

Jesse Littlejohn— Completed
39 Brighton Path

Hudson, WI 54016
jesselittlejohn@outlook.com

DISTRICT 8
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Town of Hudson, Wards 8 — 14

Scott J. Nelson* - Completed
809 Hutton Hill Road
Hudson, WI 54016
Scottn8090@yahoo.com

Rick Ottino - Completed

876 Alex Lane

Hudson, WI 54016
ottino@baldwin-telecom.net

DISTRICT 9
Town of Troy, Wards 1 -6

Jill Ann Berke* - Completed
246 Carlson Lane

River Falls, WI 54022
jillberke@baldwin-telecom.net

DISTRICT 10

Town of Kinnickinnic, Wards 2 — 3
Town of Troy, Ward 7

City of River Falls, Wards 1 -4

Dave Ostness* - Completed
531 North Pearl Street

River Falls, WI 54022
dostness.stcroix16@yahoo.com

John Struemke — Completed
2469 Dawes Place, Unit A
River Falls, W1 54022
John.struemke@gmail.com

DISTRICT 11

Town of Stanton, Ward 1

Town of Star Prairie, Wards 1 -5
Village of Star Prairie, Ward 1

Roger Larson* - Completed
504 Mill Avenue

Star Prairie, Wl 54026
rglarson@frontiernet.net

DISTRICT 12
Town of Star Prairie, Ward 6
City of New Richmond, Wards 1, 2, 3,7, 8,9
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Daniel Hansen* - Completed
446 E 3" Street

New Richmond, WI 54017
Handscraft62 @gmail.com

Joseph Brost — Completed
525 East Second
New Richmond, WI 54017

DISTRICT 13
City of New Richmond, Wards 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12

Ron Kiesler* - Completed
1359 Parkview Drive

New Richmond, W1 54017
kiesler.ron@gmail.com

Casey J. Swetlik — Completed
549 West 5 Street

New Richmond, WI 54017
chswetlik@frontier.com

DISTRICT 14

Town of Erin Prairie, Ward 1
Town of Richmond, Wards 1 -5
Town of Warren, Ward 1

Andy Brinkman* - Completed
1406 166 Avenue

New Richmond, WI 54017
andybrinkman273@gmail.com

DISTRICT 15

Town of Kinnickinnic, Ward 1
Town of Pleasant Valley, Ward 1
Town of Rush River, Ward 1
Town of Warren, Wards 2 & 3
Village of Roberts, Wards 1 - 4

David Peterson* - Completed
331 County Road JJ

River Falls, W1 54022
davepetrl0@gmail.com

DISTRICT 16

Town of Baldwin, Ward 1

Town of Hammond, Wards 1 -3
Village of Hammond, Wards 1 - 4
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Paulette Anderson*- Completed
1781 100%™ Avenue

Hammond, WI 54015
Lupine.anderson@gmail.com

DISTRICT 17

Town of Cylon, Ward 1

Town of Emerald, Ward 1

Town of Forest, Ward 1

Town of Glenwood, Ward 1

Village of Deer Park, Ward 1

City of Glenwood City, Wards 1 & 2

Judy Achterhof* - Completed
1759 County Road O
Emerald, WI 54013
jachterhof@hotmail.com

DISTRICT 18
Town of Baldwin, Ward 2
Village of Baldwin, Wards 1 - 6

Shaela Leibfried*- Completed
1507 Mallard Avenue
Baldwin, WI 54002
leibrfrieds@gmail.com

DISTRICT 19

Town of Cady, Ward 1

Town of Eau Galle, Wards 1 & 2
Town of Springfield, Ward 1
Village of Spring Valley, Ward 3
Village of Wilson, Ward 1

Village of Woodville, Wards 1 & 2

William Peavey* - Completed
2530 County Road N
Woodbville, WI 54028
pvfarm@yahoo.com

*Incumbent
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